v 8/270021 Combined Reports

Sioux Falls Jefferson vs. Sioux Falls Washington
8/27/2021
Sioux Falls,SD

WASH vs. JEFF
Overall Record Now: Stadium: Howard Wood Field Overall Record Now:
Date: 8/27/2021 Site: Sioux Falls, SD Attendance: 0

SCORE BY QUARTERS 1 2 3 4 OT TOTAL
(V) Sioux Falls Washington 0 6 0 8 O 14
{(H) Sioux Falls Jefferson 107 0 0 O 17
Team Qtr. Time Scoring Play Conversion Plays/Yds Score
JEFF 1 03:12 Anthony ERICKSON 40 yard Field Goal 9/32 0-3
attempt GOOD, clock 03:12
JEFF 1 00:41 Taylen ASHLEY Carries(QB Keeper) PAT Kick by Anthony 1/56 0-10
TOUCHDOWN, clock 00:41 56 yds ERICKSON GOOD.
JEFF 2 08:01 Taylen ASHLEY Passes to Griffin WILDE PAT Kick by Anthony 8/65 0-17
COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock 08:01 7 yds ERICKSON GOOD.
WASH 2 03:12 Maxmillion Thomson Carries(QB Keeper) PAT Kick by Christopher 10/80 6-17
TOUCHDOWN, clock 03:16 1 yds Peterson NO Good
WASH 4 00:11 Maxmillion Thomson Passes to Thomas PAT Pass from Maxmillion 8/47 14 -17
Peterson COMPLETE TOUCHDOWN, clock Thomson to Joshua Piper
00:11 5 yds GOOD.
Time of Game: Kickoff: 06:00 PM End of Game: 08:00 PM Total Elapsed Time. 2:00
Officials: Darin Berg Scott Boyens Jim Johnston
Chad Gordon Ross Peterson
Temperature: 0 Weather:
WASH vs JEFF (FINAL)
( 08/27/2021 at Howard Wood Field )
Sioux Falls, SD
Drive Started Drive Ended Drive Consumed

#3# Team Quarter Yd. Line Time How Obtained Yd. Line Time How Lost Yards Plays Time

1 WASH 1 20 13:13 Kickoff 20 13:13 Interception 0 3 00:00
1 JEFF 1 Op 34 13:13 Interception Op 45 13:13 Punt -11 3 00:00
2 WASH 1 21 13:13 Punt 25 07:04 Punt 4 3 06:09
2 JEFF 1 45 07:04 Punt Op 23 03:12 Field Goal 32 9 03:52
3 WASH 1 19 03:12 Kickoff 36 00:41 Punt 17 4 02:31
3 JEFF 1 44 00:41 Punt Op 0 00:41 Touchdown 56 1 00:00
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4 WASH 1/2 20 00:41 Kickoff 17 11:00 Punt -3 3 01:41
4 JEFF 2 35 11:00 Punt Op O 08:01 Touchdown 65 8 02:59
5 WASH 2 20 08:01 Kickoff Op Q0 03:12 Touchdown 80 10 04:49
5 JEFF 2 28 03:12 Kickoff Op 22 00:02 Interception 50 9 03:10
6 WASH 2 21 00:02 Interception 21 00:00 End Half 0 1 00:02
6 JEFF 3 20 11:57 Kickoff 19 07:53 Punt -1 6 04:04
7 WASH 3 47 07:53 Punt Op 47 05:53 Punt 6 3 02:00
7 JEFF 3 12 05:53 Punt 37 03:10 Punt 25 7 02:43
8 WASH 3 28 03:10 Punt Op 26 00:42 Downs 46 7 02:28
8 JEFF 3/4 26 00:42 Downs 36 09:09 Punt 10 6 03:33
9 WASH 4 43 09:09 Punt Op 46 07:38 Downs 11 7 01:31
9 JEFF 4 46 07:38 Downs Op 40 06:28 Fumble 14 3 01:10
10 WASH 4 42 06:28 Fumble Op 13 03:55 Fumble 45 6 02:33
10 JEFF 4 13 03:55 Fumble 26 01:42 Punt 13 5 02:13
11 WASH 4 Op 47 01:42 Punt Op 0 00:11 Touchdown 47 8 01:31
Sioux Falls Washington First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Passession 09:21 05:51 04:28 05:35 15:12 10:03 25:15
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 1-2 0-2 2-3 1-5 2-5 3-10
Average Field Paosition 20 20 37 46 20 42 30
Fourth-Down Conversions 0-0 0-0 0-1 0-1 0-0 0-2 0-2
Sioux Falls Jefferson First Second Third Fourth First Second Final
Quarter Quarter Quarter Quarter Half Half
Time of Possession 03:52 06:09 07:29 06:14 10:01 13:43 23:44
Third-Down Conversions 0-3 1-3 2-4 1-3 1-6 3-7 4-13
Average Field Position Op 49 31 i9 29 43 23 33
Fourth-Down Conversions 1-1 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-3 0-0 2-3
WASH vs JEFF (FINAL)
(08/27/2021 at Howard Wood Field )
Sioux Falls, SD
TEAM WASH JEFF
(VISITOR) (HOME)
First Downs 14 15
--Rushing i1 7
--Passing 3 6
--Penalty 0 2
Rushing Attempts 33 31
Yards Gained Rushing 160 136
Yards Lost Rushing 25 26
Net Yards Rushing 135 110
Net Yards Passing 128 141
--Passes Attempted 22 26
--Passes Completed 15 12
--Had Intercepted 1 1
Total Offensive Plays 55 57
Total Net Yards 263 251
--Average Gain Per Play 4.8 4.4
Fumbles: Number / Lost 1/1 1/1
Penalties: Number / Yards 5/ 37 4 /25
Number of Punts / Yards 4 /101 5/ 168
--Average Per Punt 25.3 33.6
Punt Returns: Number / Yards 3/33 2/-32
Number of Kickoffs / Yards 3/126 4/ 239
--Average Per Kick 42.0 59.8
--Touchbacks 0 3
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© 8/27/2021
Kickoff Returns: Number / Yards 1/18
Interception Returns: Number / Yards 1/6
Fumble Returns: Number / Yards 1/2

Miscellaneous Yards 0

Possession Time 25:15
Third Down Conversions 30f10
Fourth Down Conversions Qof 2
Redzone Conversions: 20f2
Redzone Touchdowns: 2
Redzone Field Goals Made: 0
Sacks By: Number / Yards 1/5

Combined Reports

3/ 38
1/0
0/0
0
23:44
4 0of 13
20f 3
lofl
1
0
3/16

WASH vs JEFF (FINAL)
(08/27/2021 at Howard Wood Field )
Sioux Falls, SD

Sioux Falls Washington
VISITOR

No Rushing AttGain Lost NetTD Long

5 Blessing Taniah 16 74 9 65 0 19

4 Alijah Taniah 5 46 0 46 0O 25

17  Maxmillion Thomson 10 33 16 17 1 11

51 Kellen Kuzman 1 7 0O 7 0 7

0 TEAM 1 0 0 0 O 0
160

Total 33 25135 1 25

No Passing AttCmplIntYdsTDLongSacks

17  Maxmillion Thomson 22 15 1128 1 29 3
Total 22 15 1128 1 29 3
No Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long
2 Joshua Piper 5 33 O 15
5 Blessing Taniah 3 11 O 8
88 Thomas Peterson 2 34 1 29
3 Tryg Auten 2 25 0 14
12 Noah Robertson 2 22 0 14
6 Bita Patient 1 3 0 3
Total 15 128 1 29

No Punting No Yds Avg TB 120 Long

84 Benjamin Burgers 4101253 0 1 35

Total 4101253 0 1 35

Punt Kickoff Int.Pass
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No Passing
7

Total

Sioux Falls Jefferson
HOME

No Rushing AttGainLostNetTD Long
7 Taylen Ashley 12 72 25 47 1 56
27 TaytenSanow 10 34 0 34 0 9
47  Tyler Horner 6 19 118 0 7
29 Caiden Johnson 1 9 0 90 9
2 Griffin Wilde 1 2 0 20 2
0 TEAM 1 0O 0 0O 0
Total 31 136 26110 1 56

AttCmpIntYdsTDLongSacks

Taylen Ashley 26 12 1141 1 38 1

26 12 1141 1 38 1

No Pass Receiving No Yds TD Long
2 Griffin Wilde 5 89 1 38
17 Robert Hutchinson 3 39 O 19
32 Dawson Sechser 2 14 0 9
8 Sam Siegdfried 1 3 0 3
3 London Kolb 1 -4 0 0
Total 12 141 1 38
No Punting NoYds AvgTBI20 Long

4 Anthony Erickson 5168336 0 0 35

Total 516833.6 0 0 35

Kickoff Int.Pass
a5

Punt



8/27/2021
No Returns¥*

23 Mandalla Mohamed 3 3313 0 0 O
4 Alijah Taniah 0O 00 11818
44 Patrick Osborn 0 00 0 00O

Total 3 3313 11818

*Fumble Returns Listed on Defensive Statistics Chart.

No Field Goals Distance

Combined Reports

NoYdsLPNoYdLPNo Yds LP

0O 00
0O 0 0
1 6 6
1 6 6

Result

No Kickoffs No Yds AvgTB FC OB
13 Christopher Peterson 312642.0 0 0 O
Total 3126420 0 0 0
No All-Purpose Run Rcv KRPRIR Total
5 Blessing Taniah 65 11 0 0 O 76
4 Alijah Taniah 46 018 0 O 64
88 Thomas Peterson 0 3 0 0 O 34
23 Mandalla Mohamed 0 0 033 0 33
2 Joshua Piper 0 33 0 0O 33
3 Tryg Auten 0 25 0 0 O 25
12 Noah Robertson 0 22 0 0O 22
17 Maxmillion Thomson 17 0 0 O O 17
51 Kellen Kuzman 7 0 0 0O 7
44 Patrick Osborn 0 O O O 6 6
6 Bita Patient 0 3 0 0 O 3
Total 135 128 18 33 6 320
WASH vs JEFF (FINAL)
(08/27/2021 at Howard Wood Field )
Sioux Falls, SD
---- Sioux Falls Jefferson
No Player Name

5 Giblin,Beau

9 Heiberger,Thomas
27 Sanow,Tayten

3 Kolb,London

14 Frederes,Camdyn
47 Horner,Tyler

32 Sechser,Dawson
8 Siegfried,Sam

29 Johnson,Caiden
15 Haug,Evan

54 Davis,Connor

25 Smith Mendez,Jacob
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1.0/1.0

1.0/7.0

No Returns¥*

2  Griffin Wilde 2
3 London Kolb 0
6 CohenHenry 0

Total

No Field Goals

4  Anthony Erickson

No Kickoffs

2-32 0 33821 1

No YdsLPNoYdLPNo Yds LP

Distance Result

4 Anthony Erickson

Total
No All-Purpose
2 Griffin Wilde 2

7 Taylen Ashley 47

17  Robert Hutchinson 0
27  Tayten Sanow 34
47  Tyler Horner 18
3 London Kolb 0
32 Dawson Sechser 0
29 Caiden Johnson 9

0

8 Sam Siegdfried

Total

8917
00
39 0
0 0
00
-4 21
14 0
00
30

40

-32

QO OO OCOQOQO

110 141 38-32

Good

No Yds AvgTB FC OB

4239598 3 0 O

4239598 3 0 O

RunRcvKR PRIR Total

76
47
39
34
18
17
14

9

3
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0 257

Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other

1 FF
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58
55
2
6

Total

No

Grabow,David
Rohlik,Dashawn
Wwilde, Griffin
Henry,Cohen

Sioux Falls Washington
Player Name

20
24
46
43
11
44
10
23
99
85
35
64

Total

Legend:Solo- Ast-
UnassistedAssistedTotal
Tackles TacklesSacks

Agyeman,Matthew
Schmidt,Kaden
Frerichs,Gabe
Gunderson,Chase
Wilson,Mason
Osborn,Patrick
Hoffman,Garret
Mohamed,Mandalla
Myers,Abraham
Nesheim,Ryan
Ledbetter,Kendis

Rodriquez,Mauricio Orellana

Tackles

OO KE
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33 30

Solo Ast Total Sacks/Yds TFL/Yds FR/Yds Int/Yds BrUp Other

5
3
4
3
2
0
3
2
1
1
2
1
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63

27 26

Total- Sacks-
Quarterback TacklesFumble
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53

For

Loss

Combined Reports

1.0/8.0

3.0/16.0

0.5/2.5

0.5/2.5

1.0/5.0

FR-

Returned

1.0/8.0

8.0/27.0

1.0/4.0
1.0/5.0

2.0/5.0
0.5/2.5

0.5/2.5

1.0/3.0

6.0/22.0

Int-
Pass

1/0

1/2 -
- 1/6
1/2 1/6
BrUp- Other-

Passes FF=Forced fumble
RecoveriesInterceptions BrokenBP=Blocked punt
BF=Blocked field goal
BX=Blocked extra point

Up
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